

PS&E JOB NO : 08B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007668 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2704
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 E. END ODABASHIAN BRIDGE
 LOOP TRAIL CONNECTION
 08B013
 PROJECT : NH-0002(284)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989090343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	18,600.00	-15.33 %	15,749.00	-2,851.00	15,000.00	-3,600.00	10,000.00	-8,600.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	3.2000	ACRE	1,000.0000	-25.00 %	750.0000	-250.0000	500.0000	-50.00 %	1,300.0000	30.00 %
			3,200.00	-800.00	2,400.00	-800.00	1,600.00	-1,600.00	4,160.00	960.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	63.0000	L.F.	5.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			315.00	315.00	630.00	315.00	315.00	0.00	315.00	0.00
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1090.0000	C.Y.	17.0000	-76.47 %	4.0000	-13.0000	3.3000	-80.59 %	12.5000	-26.47 %
			18,530.00	-14,170.00	4,360.00	-14,170.00	3,597.00	-14,933.00	13,625.00	-4,905.00
5	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	3710.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	-70.00 %	3.0000	-7.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %
			37,100.00	-25,970.00	11,130.00	-25,970.00	11,130.00	-25,970.00	14,840.00	-22,260.00
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	3960.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	0.0000	3.5000	-12.50 %	4.5000	12.50 %
			15,840.00	15,840.00	15,840.00	0.0000	13,860.00	-1,980.00	17,820.00	1,980.00
SURFACING										
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	980.0000	TON	15.0000	33.33 %	20.0000	5.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	23.0000	53.33 %
			14,700.00	4,900.00	19,600.00	4,900.00	19,600.00	4,900.00	22,540.00	7,840.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007668 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2704
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 E. END ODABASHIAN BRIDGE
 LOOP TRAIL CONNECTION
 08B013
 PROJECT : NH-0002(284)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989090343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	690.00	0.00 %	690.00	0.00 %	690.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
9	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	120.0000 82,800.00	-27.50 % -22,770.00	86.0000 59,340.00	-28.33 % -23,460.00	90.0000 62,100.00	-25.00 % -20,700.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
10	ESC LEAD	DAY	300.0000 1,800.00	-83.33 % -1,500.00	200.0000 1,200.00	-33.33 % -600.00	100.0000 600.00	-66.67 % -1,200.00	
11	WATTLE	L.F.	5.0000 2,300.00	-20.00 % -460.00	5.0000 2,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.5000 1,610.00	-30.00 % -690.00	
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
13	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE	1,200.0000 3,480.00	10.83 % 377.00	1,500.0000 4,350.00	25.00 % 870.00	1,500.0000 4,350.00	25.00 % 870.00	
14	COARSE COMPOST	ACRE	5,400.0000 15,660.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,500.0000 15,950.00	1.85 % 290.00	5,500.0000 15,950.00	1.85 % 290.00	
15	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	3.5000 735.00	42.86 % 315.00	3.9000 819.00	11.43 % 84.00	7.0000 1,470.00	100.00 % 735.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007668 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2704
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 E. END ODABASHIAN BRIDGE
 LOOP TRAIL CONNECTION
 08B013
 PROJECT : NH-0002(284)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989090343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	225.0000	L.F.	30.0000	34.0000	13.33 %	34.0000	13.33 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			6,750.00	7,650.00	900.00	7,650.00	900.00	7,875.00	1,125.00	
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000	925.0000	32.14 %	1,000.0000	42.86 %	1,000.0000	42.86 %	
			1,400.00	1,850.00	450.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,000.00	600.00	
18	PAINT LINE									
	740.0000	L.F.	0.9000	1.3500	50.00 %	0.6000	-33.33 %	1.4000	55.56 %	
			666.00	999.00	333.00	444.00	-222.00	1,036.00	370.00	
19	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	30.0000	L.F.	7.0000	4.0000	-42.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %	4.0000	-42.86 %	
			210.00	120.00	-90.00	300.00	90.00	120.00	-90.00	
20	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL									
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	40.0000	-60.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	40.0000	-60.00 %	
			100.00	40.00	-60.00	250.00	150.00	40.00	-60.00	
21	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-21.79 %		7.14 %		-14.29 %	
			4,667.00	3,650.00	-1,017.00	5,000.00	333.00	4,000.00	-667.00	
22	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-71.26 %		58.05 %		-28.16 %	
			3,480.00	1,000.00	-2,480.00	5,500.00	2,020.00	2,500.00	-980.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
23	BOLLARD TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	950.0000	1,200.0000	26.32 %	1,000.0000	5.26 %	1,300.0000	36.84 %	
			950.00	1,200.00	250.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,300.00	350.00	
24	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	20.0000	S.F.	65.0000	80.0000	23.08 %	45.0000	-30.77 %	50.0000	-23.08 %	
			1,300.00	1,600.00	300.00	900.00	-400.00	1,000.00	-300.00	
25	WOOD THREE RAIL FENCE WITH MESH									
	310.0000	L.F.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	35.0000	16.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
			9,300.00	6,200.00	-3,100.00	10,850.00	1,550.00	9,300.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007668 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2704
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 E. END ODABASHIAN BRIDGE
 LOOP TRAIL CONNECTION
 08B013
 PROJECT : NH-0002(284)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989090343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
26	ROCK RELOCATION									
	32.0000	EACH	31.0000	125.0000	303.23%	50.0000	61.29%	70.0000	125.81%	
			992.00	4,000.00	3,008.00	1,600.00	608.00	2,240.00	1,248.00	
27	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE									
	1.0000	EACH	550.0000	415.0000	-24.55%	1,000.0000	81.82%	450.0000	-18.18%	
			550.00	415.00	-135.00	1,000.00	450.00	450.00	-100.00	
28	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1									
	16.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00%	30.0000	50.00%	30.0000	50.00%	
			320.00	320.00	0.00	480.00	160.00	480.00	160.00	
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00		
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
31	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
32	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00%		-50.00%		-50.00%	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$248,939.00	\$184,184.00	-26.01%	\$188,729.00	-24.19%	\$204,415.00	-17.89%	
BASE TOTAL			\$248,939.00	\$184,184.00	-26.01%	\$188,729.00	-24.19%	\$204,415.00	-17.89%	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007668 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2704
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 E. END ODABASHIAN BRIDGE
 LOOP TRAIL CONNECTION
 08B013
 PROJECT : NH-0002(284)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	CATES & ERB, INC. 602 S FERRY ST PO BOX 2027 OMAK WA 988412027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100479

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			18,600.00	-56.99 %	8,000.00	-10,600.00	15,000.00	-3,600.00	22,396.00	3,796.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	3.2000	ACRE	1,000.0000	-20.00 %	800.0000	-640.00	400.0000	-60.00 %	1,240.2500	24.03 %
			3,200.00	-640.00	2,560.00	-640.00	1,280.00	-1,920.00	3,968.80	768.80
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	63.0000	L.F.	5.0000	120.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	17.0700	241.40 %
			315.00	378.00	693.00	378.00	693.00	378.00	1,075.41	760.41
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1090.0000	C.Y.	17.0000	-47.06 %	9.0000	-8,720.00	8.2500	-51.47 %	8.5800	-49.53 %
			18,530.00	-8,720.00	9,810.00	-8,720.00	8,992.50	-9,537.50	9,352.20	-9,177.80
5	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	3710.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-14,840.00	7.6700	-23.30 %	8.5800	-14.20 %
			37,100.00	-14,840.00	22,260.00	-14,840.00	28,455.70	-8,644.30	31,831.80	-5,268.20
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	3960.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	-25.00 %	3.0000	-3,960.00	2.0000	-50.00 %	1.6500	-58.75 %
			15,840.00	-3,960.00	11,880.00	-3,960.00	7,920.00	-7,920.00	6,534.00	-9,306.00
SURFACING										
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	980.0000	TON	15.0000	20.00 %	18.0000	2,940.00	26.5000	76.67 %	17.0200	13.47 %
			14,700.00	2,940.00	17,640.00	2,940.00	25,970.00	11,270.00	16,679.60	1,979.60

PS&E JOB NO : 08B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007668 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2704
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 E. END ODABASHIAN BRIDGE
 LOOP TRAIL CONNECTION
 08B013
 PROJECT : NH-0002(284)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	CATES & ERB, INC. 602 S FERRY ST PO BOX 2027 OMAK WA 988412027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100479

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	690.00	0.00 %	690.00	0.00 %	690.00	0.00 %	690.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	120.0000 82,800.00	-26.67 % -22,080.00	88.0000 60,720.00	-21.42 % -17,733.00	94.3000 65,067.00	-21.47 % -17,774.40	94.2400 65,025.60	-21.47 % -17,774.40
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	ESC LEAD	DAY	300.0000 1,800.00	-50.00 % -900.00	150.0000 900.00	-83.33 % -1,500.00	50.0000 300.00	156.67 % 2,820.00	770.0000 4,620.00	156.67 % 2,820.00
11	WATTLE	L.F.	5.0000 2,300.00	40.00 % 920.00	7.0000 3,220.00	-20.00 % -460.00	4.0000 1,840.00	4.20 % 96.60	5.2100 2,396.60	4.20 % 96.60
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
13	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE	1,200.0000 3,480.00	37.50 % 1,305.00	1,650.0000 4,785.00	22.08 % 768.50	1,465.0000 4,248.50	23.75 % 826.50	1,485.0000 4,306.50	23.75 % 826.50
14	COARSE COMPOST	ACRE	5,400.0000 15,660.00	33.33 % 5,220.00	7,200.0000 20,880.00	11.11 % 1,740.00	6,000.0000 17,400.00	10.00 % 1,566.00	5,940.0000 17,226.00	10.00 % 1,566.00
15	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	3.5000 735.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.5000 735.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.5000 735.00	-25.71 % -189.00	2.6000 546.00	-25.71 % -189.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007668 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2704
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 E. END ODABASHIAN BRIDGE
 LOOP TRAIL CONNECTION
 08B013
 PROJECT : NH-0002(284)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	CATES & ERB, INC. 602 S FERRY ST PO BOX 2027 OMAK WA 988412027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100479

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	225.0000	L.F.	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	38.0000	26.67 %	37.4000	24.67 %	
			6,750.00	9,000.00	2,250.00	8,550.00	1,800.00	8,415.00	1,665.00	
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000	1,000.0000	42.86 %	1,020.0000	45.71 %	1,017.5000	45.36 %	
			1,400.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,040.00	640.00	2,035.00	635.00	
18	PAINT LINE									
	740.0000	L.F.	0.9000	0.3500	-61.11 %	0.7200	-20.00 %	0.6600	-26.67 %	
			666.00	259.00	-407.00	532.80	-133.20	488.40	-177.60	
19	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	30.0000	L.F.	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %	20.0000	185.71 %	11.0000	57.14 %	
			210.00	180.00	-30.00	600.00	390.00	330.00	120.00	
20	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL									
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	165.0000	65.00 %	
			100.00	150.00	50.00	200.00	100.00	165.00	65.00	
21	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			7.14 %		11.42 %		-9.29 %	
			4,667.00	5,000.00	333.00	5,200.00	533.00	4,233.35	-433.65	
22	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-28.16 %		-71.26 %		-68.39 %	
			3,480.00	2,500.00	-980.00	1,000.00	-2,480.00	1,100.00	-2,380.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
23	BOLLARD TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	950.0000	1,250.0000	31.58 %	1,000.0000	5.26 %	804.0000	-15.37 %	
			950.00	1,250.00	300.00	1,000.00	50.00	804.00	-146.00	
24	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	20.0000	S.F.	65.0000	55.0000	-15.38 %	82.0000	26.15 %	93.5000	43.85 %	
			1,300.00	1,100.00	-200.00	1,640.00	340.00	1,870.00	570.00	
25	WOOD THREE RAIL FENCE WITH MESH									
	310.0000	L.F.	30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %	29.0000	-3.33 %	28.6600	-4.47 %	
			9,300.00	10,850.00	1,550.00	8,990.00	-310.00	8,884.60	-415.40	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007668 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2704
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 E. END ODABASHIAN BRIDGE
 LOOP TRAIL CONNECTION
 08B013
 PROJECT : NH-0002(284)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	CATES & ERB, INC. 602 S FERRY ST PO BOX 2027 OMAK WA 988412027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100479

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
26	ROCK RELOCATION												
	32.0000	EACH	31.0000	110.0000	254.84%	62.0000	100.00%	22.0000	-29.03%				
			992.00	3,520.00	2,528.00	1,984.00	992.00	704.00	-288.00				
27	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE												
	1.0000	EACH	550.0000	1,500.0000	172.73%	1,100.0000	100.00%	821.5000	49.36%				
			550.00	1,500.00	950.00	1,100.00	550.00	821.50	271.50				
28	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1												
	16.0000	L.F.	20.0000	85.0000	325.00%	30.0000	50.00%	28.7700	43.85%				
			320.00	1,360.00	1,040.00	480.00	160.00	460.32	140.32				
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP												
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00					
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE												
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00					
31	MINOR CHANGE												
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					
32	SPCC PLAN												
		L.S.			-50.00%		-50.00%		-45.00%				
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	550.00	-450.00				
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$248,939.00	\$205,446.00	-17.47%	\$213,912.50	-14.07%	\$219,013.68	-12.02%				
BASE TOTAL			\$248,939.00	\$205,446.00	-17.47%	\$213,912.50	-14.07%	\$219,013.68	-12.02%				

PS&E JOB NO : 08B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007668 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2704
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 E. END ODABASHIAN BRIDGE
 LOOP TRAIL CONNECTION
 08B013
 PROJECT : NH-0002(284)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			18.28 %
			18,600.00	22,000.00	3,400.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	3.2000	ACRE	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %
			3,200.00	4,800.00	1,600.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	63.0000	L.F.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %
			315.00	630.00	315.00
GRADING					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	1090.0000	C.Y.	17.0000	6.5000	-61.76 %
			18,530.00	7,085.00	-11,445.00
5	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	3710.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	8.5000	-15.00 %
			37,100.00	31,535.00	-5,565.00
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	3960.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	2.5000	-37.50 %
			15,840.00	9,900.00	-5,940.00
SURFACING					
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE				
	980.0000	TON	15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %
			14,700.00	24,500.00	9,800.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/04/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:57

PS&E JOB NO : 08B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007668 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2704
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 E. END ODABASHIAN BRIDGE
 LOOP TRAIL CONNECTION
 08B013
 PROJECT : NH-0002(284)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	690.00	690.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
9	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	120.0000 82,800.00	90.0000 62,100.00	-25.00 % -20,700.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
10	ESC LEAD	DAY	300.0000 1,800.00	120.0000 720.00	-60.00 % -1,080.00
11	WATTLE	L.F.	5.0000 2,300.00	3.0000 1,380.00	-40.00 % -920.00
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
13	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE	1,200.0000 3,480.00	1,500.0000 4,350.00	25.00 % 870.00
14	COARSE COMPOST	ACRE	5,400.0000 15,660.00	5,500.0000 15,950.00	1.85 % 290.00
15	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	3.5000 735.00	4.0000 840.00	14.29 % 105.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007668 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2704
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 E. END ODABASHIAN BRIDGE
 LOOP TRAIL CONNECTION
 08B013
 PROJECT : NH-0002(284)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 225.0000	L.F.	30.0000 6,750.00	34.0000 7,650.00	13.33 % 900.00
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	700.0000 1,400.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	71.43 % 1,000.00
18	PAINT LINE 740.0000	L.F.	0.9000 666.00	0.6000 444.00	-33.33 % -222.00
19	PAINTED STOP LINE 30.0000	L.F.	7.0000 210.00	10.0000 300.00	42.86 % 90.00
20	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 1.0000	EACH	100.0000 100.00	200.0000 200.00	100.00 % 100.00
21	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.	L.S.	4,667.00	5,000.00	7.14 % 333.00
22	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.	L.S.	3,480.00	2,000.00	-42.53 % -1,480.00
OTHER ITEMS					
23	BOLLARD TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	950.0000 950.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	5.26 % 50.00
24	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT 20.0000	S.F.	65.0000 1,300.00	55.0000 1,100.00	-15.38 % -200.00
25	WOOD THREE RAIL FENCE WITH MESH 310.0000	L.F.	30.0000 9,300.00	32.0000 9,920.00	6.67 % 620.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/04/2008

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:57

PS&E JOB NO : 08B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007668 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2704
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 E. END ODABASHIAN BRIDGE
 LOOP TRAIL CONNECTION
 08B013
 PROJECT : NH-0002(284)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
26	ROCK RELOCATION 32.0000	EACH	31.0000 992.00	30.0000 960.00	-3.23 % -32.00
27	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE 1.0000	EACH	550.0000 550.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	81.82 % 450.00
28	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1 16.0000	L.F.	20.0000 320.00	65.0000 1,040.00	225.00 % 720.00
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00 %
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
31	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
32	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$248,939.00</u>	<u>\$221,998.00</u>	<u>-10.82%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$248,939.00</u>	<u>\$221,998.00</u>	<u>-10.82%</u>